
DEANS 
2024 - 2029 

 
 

NORTHERN VICARIATE 
 
ERIE EAST DEANERY: Very Reverend Scott W. Jabo, V.F. 
 Rector, St. Mark Seminary 
swjabo@eriercd.org 429 East Grandview Blvd.  
 Erie, PA  16504 
 814-824-1200 
 
 
ERIE WEST DEANERY: Very Reverend Michael P. Ferrick, V.F.    
 Rector, St. Peter Cathedral 
mpferrick@eriercd.org 230 West 10 Street 
 Erie, PA  16501 
 814-453-6677 
 

EASTERN VICARIATE 
 
BRADFORD DEANERY: Very Reverend Richard C. Tomasone, V.F. 
 Pastor, St. Joseph Parish 
rctomasone@eriercd.org 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, West 
 Warren, PA 16365-2299  
 814-723-2090 
 
DUBOIS DEANERY: Very Reverend John J. Detisch, V.F.   
 Pastor, St. Tobias Parish 
jjdetisch@eriercd.org 1135 Hewett St. 
 Brockway, PA 15824  
 814-268-3655 
 
ST. MARYS DEANERY: Very Reverend Justin P. Pino, V.F.   
 Pastor, St. Leo Magnus Parish 
jppino@eriercd.org 111 Depot Street 
 Ridgway, PA 15853-1304  
 814-772-3135 
 
 

WESTERN VICARIATE 
 
OIL CITY DEANERY: Very Reverend Michael C. Polinek, V.F.    
 Pastor, St. Joseph Parish 
mpolinek@eriercd.org P.O. Box 9 

 Lucinda, PA 16235 
 814-226-7288 
 
GREENVILLE DEANERY: Very Reverend Andrew M. Boyd, V.F.   
 Pastor, Immaculate Heart of Mary 
aboyd@eriercd.org 100 Penn Avenue 
 Mercer, PA 16137-1091  
 724-662-2999 
 

 
Deans@eriercd.org 
consultors@eriercd.org 
presbyteral@eriercd.org 
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